






OFFICIAL Race Results Group 6  AS/GT1-3/ITE,ITS/SP/T1-2 

ARIZONA REGION           











SAGUARO SERIES 6              

02-RS-180-P    












PIR                      

12-8-02             











1.51    Miles

Starting time:              










 8 Starters   8 Finishers















Margin of victory:     5.140  Sec.

OA CP Class Car Reg.
ID #
Driver

 Hometown

Car Desc.

Sponsor   



Best Lap  Speed      Laps

 1  1 SP     18 AZ   
55916/N
PAUL FAIRCHILD  TEMPE, AZ       
PORSCHE 993 TT  
THE FAIRCHILD COMPANY              
1:07.245   80.838
 22

 2  1 ITE    30 AZ   
293227/
PAUL BONHAM     CHANDLER, AZ    
PORSCHE 944T    
ORTHODONTIC SPECIALISTS LTD        
1:09.631   78.068
 22

 3  2 ITE    44 AZ   
274821/
TED STANDEN     TUCSON, AZ      
DATSUN 280Z     
UPRACING.COM                       
1:09.821   77.856
 22

 4  1 T1     17 AZ   
179329/
BITS FAJARDO    CHANDLER, AZ    
BMW E-46M3      
CHAPMAN BMW TOYO TIRES             
1:12.204   75.286
 22

 5  1 ITS     1 AZ/SD
236262/
RICK PARKER     PARKER, AZ      
MAZDA RX7       
EARNHARDT MAZDA                    
1:12.869   74.599
 21

 6  2 ITS    46 SD/AZ
109617/
JORGE DIAZ      TUCSON, AZ      
DATSUN 240Z     
PRECISION ENGINEERING              
1:15.142   72.343
 21

 7  1 GT3     9 AZ   
125197/
JAMES LEVI      TUCSON, AZ      
FORD PROBE      
UPRACING.COM COPPER STATE BOLT     
1:08.799   79.012
 17














LANDTCO RACING                     

 8  1 GT1    21 AZ   
112195/
DAVID R LANSING TUCSON, AZ      
CHEV CAMARO     
LITTLE GERMANY PENNZOIL UNIFIRST   
1:04.173   84.708
 15











PRAXAIR                            





Class and Race Summary

Over all Leaders:   17 Lap 1/ 44 Lap 2/ 21 Laps 3-14 / 18 Laps 15-22 

Race hard charger:# 18  PAUL FAIRCHILD          

Class 
Car
Laps
Total time
  Speed
 Margin
Dist.


Car
Best Lap
  Speed

SP   
 18
 22 
 25:47.659  
 77.272
 23 Laps 33.22 

 18
 1:07.245  80.838 Lap 13     

ITE  
 30
 22 
 25:52.799  
 77.017
  0.456
 33.22 


 30
 1:09.631  78.068 Lap 8     

T1   
 17
 22 
 26:39.745  
 74.756

 33.22 


 17
 1:12.204  75.286 Lap 3     

ITS  
  1
 21 
 25:50.147  
 73.642
 39.662
 31.71 


  1
 1:12.869  74.599 Lap 7     

GT3  
  9
 17 
 21:08.197  
 72.868
 18 Laps 25.67 

  9
 1:08.799  79.012 Lap 6     

GT1  
 21
 15 
 26:06.579  
 52.049
 16 Laps 22.65 

 21
 1:04.173  84.708 Lap 4     
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ALLIE JOHNSTON      






CHIEF OF T&S             






Posted at: 5:09 P.M. 12/08/2002    

